50

**~** 

16462

5		1.1	1.50	1.1	1.00 1	1.1
192	2.1.2			36 A.	1.1	12. 412
٥ŝ			1.0	12	1. 14	2 C
	24.00	ಿಲಿಗ		1.5	1.1	4 S. S.
	$-(p) \cdot (0)$	11/		m .	- C - C	-
52	10209.	RVI (	) K.		- Α	( ÷ H

Mac-11-162



PELICAN TRACTOR CO., INC., an Oregon corpo	of
herein called "Mortgagor", and WESTERN BANK, an Oregon bank	DTALION,
to econstruct more not more in the doriging to the experies of	· 2017년 11월 11일 - 2월 - 3월 48일 2017년 3월 11일 12일 - 2월 12일 12일 - 2017년 3월 12일
and the matter of application of the matter of the	· And
For value received by the Mortgagor from the Mortgagee unto the Mortgagee all the following described property situated in	, the Mortgagor does hereby grant, bargain, mortgage and convey Klamath County, Oregon, to wit:

The state of the property structed Morryagor will immoduately reconstruct or repair the same so Lots 10, 11 and 25, PLEASANT HOME TRACTS NO. that portion conveyed to the State of Oregon . governmental roles and regulations with reference thereto: that Mortgogoe will promptly comply with any and all municipal and m good cense and copur and in ionantable condition; that will keep the real and personal property incrementary described waste of the said promises, or any pars thereoff that Mortgagor 37 That Morrisons will tot commit or Jarmin such or

NOOSH interest in product the promisions note monitored instant indobteduciane section hereby, each such payment to bear such proment to the principal behance then unpudd an the and payable and Moreser way there add the amount of any be payable from the from (rus) Incits, when the same become due mortgaged property and all other cliences which would otherware Morthagee is duthoused to percesses, insurance prejuiting on the 000 the hiddatednesses secured hereby, if Mortaniae elects to to do. directly to the payment of the principal balance then unperd on Morthagee's option. Morthagee may apply all loan trust lones ATT. any loss growing out of any detect in any humanne policy. At to notice to transmit any prevention to any manual of by reason of G or not service charges are inclused, be subject to any lightly for ckarges for the collection and disbursement of premiums on package-type insurance policity. Moritzage shall not, whether Mortgages may, fram time to thest establish reasonable serves. covenance in pay said a discount of to seep the premises moused. Morthogen in disburse the came of relieve floringer from the shall net, in the discourse is sound frection. Ingois any disy upor Amirgane to the paires attraction by the the stock to stock some

thousant superior of bot the tractioner measure as telescoles bit. normered innered for merel of any merels, and in our We have to will not marging the balos input commun to salaray salarah! lummer at siz her andnum or so the me de minute free te en to

for highway purposes. montenents and milling and a secondary preservable said paralise 

canterner to any think for your and to any a propherie of pullion of

2, Klamath County, Oregon, excepting therefrom

the next represented there is approved to subscription approximate and any any million on the second and and such so that is a post subtlest sugge and thears in the off, other of the charter othering actumit อยู่หัวหมาย และ เมืองเป็นแก่ เป็น และ เกาะ (a jimi a cirati nus obligations in the part of the null we may be on the first done in performant the Angresian mark of the market was welled na ar har mu mu ar har and ar show har a show a far " The man has been been specified to the or other to

701.200 66an dan it will space spe brobbers emparter he

The Principal and supply analogical for and the salar near 20 miles

because hi perhibiting to a britance of the interpreteres mortones and thim is may bla particular and a superior

· Alleman and the press and an and

Harby Renard mild he need - the barry of a second without

and and thinks and manual or standard for the second of the en ande independente statistication and the desired states of the second

manual programming of the provider of the second second Description of the star street at the second

together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances now or hereafter thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, including but not limited to roads and easements used in connection with the premises; also, all fixtures, buildings and parts of buildings situated upon said property, including but not limited to electric wiring and fixtures; furnace and heating system, water heaters, fuel storage receptacles; plumbing, ventilating, water and irrigating systems; screens, doors; window shades and blinds, shutters; cabinets, built-ins, linoleums and floor coverings, built-in stoves, ovens, garbage disposals, air conditions, refrigerators, freezers, dishwashers; and all other fixtures now or hereafter installed in or on the premises; and any shrubbery, flora or timber now growing or hereafter planted or growing thereon; and any and all replacements of any one or more of the foregoing items, in whole or in part, all of which are hereby declared to be appurtenant to the land; and all the rents, issues and profits arising from the mortgaged property. bereally, denie of recentrick synchristeringer

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Mortgagee, its successors and assigns forever.

1.12 The Mortgagor does hereby covenant to and with the Mortgagee that the Mortgagor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the said real property; that it is the absolute owner of all items of property described hereinabove, that the said property is free from encumbrances of every kind and nature, and that it will warrant and forever defend the same against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever. except 1st Mortgage to Western Bank

This conveyance is intended as a mortgage to secure performance of the covenants and agreements herein contained, to be by the Mortgagor kept and performed and to secure the payment of the sum of \$ 100,000.00 and interest thereon in accordance with the tenor of a certain promissory note executed by \_\_\_\_\_ PELICAN TRACTOR CO.. INC

dated October 18 .19 82	payable to the and	cal ye	
each plus interest, owner	, payable to the order (		s of not less than \$ 100,000.00
TA merest, cardes.	Cargo	Carlantia Carlatta	KCKX
D9 marchen; until <u>October 18 marched</u>	, 19 83 when the ba	lance then remaining unnaid sh	all be naid

This Mortgage is also given as security for the payment of any and all other indebtednesses, obligations or liabilities of the

Mortgagor to the Mortgagee now existing or hereafter arising, matured or to mature, absolute or contingent and wherever payable, including but not limited to such as may arise from endorsements, guarantees, acceptances, bills of exchange, promissory notes, or other paper discounted by the Mortgagee or held by the Mortgagee, or taken as security for any loans or advances of any kind, sort or description whatsoever.

description what we set other paper disconduced it," the Mortgages or field by the Mortgages, or taken as specify formy loans or advances of 111 1 111 encluding but not limited to such as may arise from endorsements. guarantees, it ceptances, bills of exchange, promisery notes, or violities and more than the second second and agree to and with the More agree, its successors and assigns:

hereby secured, with interest as prescribed by said note, and will is as the Mortgagee may from time to time require, in one or more pay, when due, all other sums secured hereby, and all taxes, liens and utility-charges-upon said premises, or for services furnished thereto. In addition thereto, it will pay, at the time of payment of each installment of principal and interest, such amount as Mortgagee shall estimate to be sufficient to produce, at least one month prior to the time when payment thereof shall become due, the amount of (a) taxes, assessments and other governmental rates and charges against said premises (herein all called "taxes") and (b) premiums upon insurance against loss or damage to said premises (said amounts being referred to hereinafter as "loan trust funds"). If the sums so paid shall be less than sufficient for said purposes, Mortgagee will also pay, upon demand, such additional sum as Mortgagee shall deem necessary therefor. If Mortgagor desires a "package" plan of insurance which includes coverage in addition to that required under this mortgage, Mortgagee may, at its option, establish and administer a reserve for that purpose. If the package plan reserve is not sufficient to pay the renewal premium on a package plan policy, then Mortgagee may use such reserve to pay premiums on a policy covering only risks required to be insured against under this mortgage and allow the package plan policy to lapse. Mortgagee shall, upon the written direction of Mortgagor, and may, without such direction, apply sums paid by Mortgagor and held by Mortgagee to the purposes aforesaid; but the receipt of such sums shall not, in the absence of such direction, impose any duty upon Mortgagee to disburse the same or relieve Mortgagor from its covenants to pay said obligations or to keep the premises insured. Mortgagee may, from time to time, establish reasonable service charges for the collection and disbursement of premiums onpackage-type insurance policies. Mortgagee shall not, whether or not service charges are imposed, be subject to any liability for failure to transmit any premiums to any insurer or by reason of any loss growing out of any defect in any insurance policy. At Mortgagee's option, Mortgagee may apply all loan trust funds directly to the payment of the principal balance then unpaid on the indebtednesses secured hereby; if Mortgagee elects so to do, Mortgagee is authorized to pay taxes, insurance premiums on the mortgaged property and all other charges which would otherwise be payable from the loan trust funds, when the same become due and payable, and Mortgagee may then add the amount of any such payment to the principal balance then unpaid on the indebtednesses secured hereby, each such payment to bear interest as provided in the promissory note mentioned hereinabove.

That Mortgagor will not commit or permit strip or waste of the said premises, or any part thereof; that Mortgagor will keep the real and personal property hereinabove described in good order and repair and in tenantable condition; that Mortgagor will promptly comply with any and all municipal and governmental rules and regulations with reference thereto; that Mortgagor will not cut or permit the cutting or removal of any timber without the written consent of Mortgagee, that if any of the said property be damaged or destroyed by any cause, Mortgagor will immediately reconstruct or repair the same so that, when completed, it shall be worth not less than the value thereof at the time of such loss or damage; provided, that if such loss or damage shall be caused by a hazard covered by insurance payable to Mortgagee, the obligation of the Mortgagor to repair or reconstruct shall not arise unless the Mortgagee shall consent> to the application of the insurance proceeds to the expense of such reconstruction or repair.

together with all personal property covered by the lien hereof,

1. That Mortgagor will pay, when due, the indebtedness insured against loss by fire and against loss by such other hazards insurance companies satisfactory to or designated by the Mortgagee in an aggregate amount not less than the amount of the indebtedness hereby secured (unless the full insurable value of such building or buildings is less than the amount hereby secured, in which event the Mortgagor shall insure to the amount of the full insurable value); that all policies of insurance upon said premises, including policies in excess of the amount hereinabove mentioned and policies against other hazards than those required. shall contain such provisions as the Mortgagee shall require and shall provide, in such form as the Mortgagee may prescribe, that loss shall be payable to the Mortgagee; that all such policies and receipts showing full payment of premiums therefor shall be delivered to and retained by the Mortgagee during the existence of this mortgage; that at least 5 days prior to the expiration of any policy or policies it will deliver to the Mortgagee satisfactory renewals thereof together with premium receipts in full; that if any policy or policies shall impose any condition upon the liability of the insurer or shall contain any "average clause" or other provision by which the insurer may, be liable for less than the full amount of the loss sustained, it will, as often as the Mortgagee may require, provide the Mortgagee with all such evidence as it may request concerning the performance of such condition or the existence of any facts or the value of the property insured and, if it shall appear to the Mortgagee that the insurance is prejudiced by the acts or omissions of the Mortgagor or that the coverage is inadequate, the Mortgagor will do such acts and things and obtain such further insurance as the Mortgagee may require; that the Mortgagee may, at its option, require the proceeds of any insurance policies upon the said premises to be applied to the payment of the indebtedness hereby secured or to be used for the repair or reconstruction of the property damaged or destroyed.

> 4. That it will execute or procure such further assurance of its title to the said property as may be requested by the Mortgagee.

> 5. That in case the Mortgagor shall fail, neglect or refuse to do or perform any of the acts or things herein required to be done or performed, the Mortgagee may, at its option, but without any obligation on its part so to do, and without waiver of such default, procure any insurance, pay any taxes or liens or utility charges, make any repair, or do any other of the things required. and any expenses so incurred and any sums so paid shall bear interest at 8% per annum, or at the rate of interest set forth in the note mentioned above, whichever is greater, and shall be secured hereby.

> 6. That it will not, without the prior written consent of Mortgagee, transfer its interest in said premises or any part thereof, whether or not the transferee assumes or agrees to pay the indebtedness hereby secured. Upon any application for Mortgagee's consent to such a transfer, Mortgagee may require from the transferee such information as would normally be required if the transferee were a new loan applicant. Mortgagee shall not unreasonably withhold its consent. As a condition of its consent to any transfer, Mortgagee may, in its discretion, impose a service charge not exceeding one percent of the original amount of the indebtedness hereby secured and may increase the interest rate on the indebtedness hereby secured by not more than one percent per annum.

> 7. That, if any default be made in the payment of the principal or interest of the indebtednesses hereby secured or in the performance of any of the covenants or agreements of this and foreclose this mortgage.

UKAC SHE HAR -



That, in the event of the institution of any suit or action to foreclose this mortgage, the Mortgagor will pay such sum as the trial court and any appellate court may adjudge reasonable as attorney's fees in connection therewith and such further sums as the Mortgagee shall have paid or incurred for costs and disbursements in such suit or action, extensions of abstracts or title searches or examination fees in connection therewith, whether or not final judgment or decree therein be entered and all such sums are secured hereby and shall bear interest from the date paid or incurred by Mortgagee or from the date of judgment, whichever occurs first, at the rate set forth in the promissory note mentioned above; that in any such suit, the court may, upon application of the plaintiff and without regard to the condition of the property or the adequacy of the security for this indebtedness hereby secured and without notice to the Mortgagor or any one else, appoint a receiver to take possession and care of all said mortgaged property and collect and receive any or all of the rents, issues and profits which had theretofore arisen or accrued or which may arise or accrue during the pendency of such suit; that any amount so received shall be applied toward the payment of the debt secured hereby, after first paying therefrom the charges and expenses of such receivership; but until a breach or default by the Mortgagor in one or more of its covenants or agreements herein contained, it may remain in possession of the mortgaged property and retain all rents actually paid to and received by him prior to such default.

ment shall, where there is more than one mortgagor, be construed as plural and be binding jointly and severally upon all mortgagors and the word "Mortgagee" shall apply to any holder of this mortgage. Masculine pronouns include feminine and neuter. All of the covenants of the Mortgagor shall be binding upon its heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the Mortgagee. In the event of any transfer of the property herein described or any part thereof or any interest therein, whether voluntary or involuntary or by operation of law, the Mortgagee may, without notice to the Mortgagor or any one else, once or often, extend the time of payment or grant renewals of indebtedness hereby secured for any term, execute releases or partial releases from the lien of this mortgage or in any other respect modify the terms hereof without thereby affecting the personal primary liability of the Mortgagor for the payment of the indebtedness hereby secured. No condition of this mortgage shall be deemed waived unless the same be expressly waived in writing by the Mortgagee. Whenever any notice, demand, or request is required by the terms hereof or by any law now in existence or hereafter enacted, such notice, demand or request shall be sufficient if personally served on one or more of the persons who shall at the time hold record title to the property herein described or if enclosed in a postpaid envelope addressed to one or more of such persons or to the Mortgagor at the last address actually furnished to the Mortgagee or at the mortgaged premises and deposited in any post office, station or letter box.

9. The word "Mortgagor", and the language of this instru-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors duly and regularly adopted h caused these presents to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized office

core written.	oncers and its corporate seal, if any, to be affixed here
이는 것은 것을 알고 있는 것은 것은 것이 같이 많이 같이 같이 않는 것을 했다.	
	DETTON
에는 것은 것이 있는 것을 하는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 같은 것은 것은 것은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 없다. 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것	PELICAN TRACTOR CO., INC.
문제가 동안되는 것은 것은 것을 가장하는 것이라. 가지 않는 것은 것을 다. 같은 것은 동안되는 것은 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것은 것은 것을 다. 같은 것을 다. 것을 다. 것을 다. 것을 다. 것을 다. 한 같은 것은 것은 동안되는 것은 것은 것은 것을 다. 것을 것을 다. 것을 것을 다. 것을 것을 것을 것을 수요. 것을 것을 것을 것을 수요. 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 수요. 것을	
가는 사람이 있는 것은 것을 가지 않는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 수 있다. 것을 알고 있는 것을 가지 않는 것을 가지 않는 것을 가지 않는 것을 가지 않는 것을 알고 있다. 것을 가지 않는 것을 가 같이 같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을 알고 있는 것을 알고 있다. 것은 것을 알고 있는 것을 알고 있는 것을 알고 있는 것을 알고 있는 것을 알고 있다. 것은 것을 알고 있는 것을 알고 있는 것을	By the life will
수 같은 것 같은	Ronald E. Johnson, President
(Corporate Seal)	Ablaid E. Johnson, President
2월 2	
지 않는 것 같 🛠 않는 것 같이 많이 같이 같이 했다.	By
STATE OF OREGON	사람은 방법에서 가장 가장 같은 것이라. 이번 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이다. 같은 것은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 있
County of Klamath	
2017년 전 2017년 2	
October 18	특히 동안에 가지 않는 것을 수 있는 것을 가지 않는 것이다. 이 것은 것이다. 이 것이다. 특히 방법은 방법은 것을 가지 않을 것 같은 것을 가지 않는 것이다. 이 것이다. 이 것이다.
A. D. 19_02	성황 승규는 것은 것은 것을 하는 것을 망가 있는 것을 가지 않는 것을 하는 것이다.
Personally appeared <u>Ronald E. Johnson</u>	에서 그 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것은 것을 알려야 한다. 것은 것이다. 것은 것은 같은 것은
Aunalu E. Johnson	indi
who being duly sworn, did say that the second being duly sworn, did say that the second being duly sworn and	
maanas <u>ne is t</u>	he President
	_, mentoisetypofPelican Tractor Co., inc.
1. 영향 가 걸려 가 관련 수 있는 것이 같이 것 같은 것 같이 가 있는 것 같은 것 같이 있는 것	옷이 다들 사람이 많은 것 같아. 집에 집에 걸렸는 것 같아. 집에 집에 집에 집에 들어가 다 가지 않는 것 같아. 이 가지 않는 것 같아. 귀엽다 가 나는 것 같아.
ind that, the seal affired to the	
is the foregoing instrument, if a	ny, is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument w
gned in behalf of said corporation by such	or pointe seal of said corporation and that said instrument w
gned in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board	d of directors and he
Rhowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and dee	
Plore me	
efore me: - Return to;	
Notary Seal) Western Bank	- A Marsha 00
Western Bank Klamath Falls Branch	- Censline & Marshall
O, DOX 009	My Commission Expires: <u>2-9-86</u>
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	
TOOL: ****	
	2012년 2012년 1월 18일 - 18g - 18
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAN	MATH :ss
record on the 19 day of Oct	MATH ;ss in instrument was received and filed for A.D. 1982 =+ 8:44
and duly recorded in Vol_ M82	
	, of <u>Mtge</u> on page <u>13873</u>
12 00	
FEE \$ <sup>12.00</sup>	EVELYN BIEHN COUNTY CLERK
	by by a Milling Deputy